	Lake County Illinois			
Legislation Details				
		Name:	Joint resolution authorizing the execution of two Title IV-D Intergovernmental Agreements between the Illinois Department of Healthcare and Family Services (IDHFS) and the Lake County State's Attorney for the continuation of the State's Attorney's Child S	
reso	olution	Status:	Passed	
4/23	8/2012	In control:	Law & Judicial Committee	
		Final action	i: 5/8/2012	
Joint resolution authorizing the execution of two Title IV-D Intergovernmental Agreements between the Illinois Department of Healthcare and Family Services (IDHFS) and the Lake County State's Attorney for the continuation of the State's Attorney's Child Support Enforcement Program for maximum reimbursement amounts of \$772,226.				
Attachments: 1. IDHFS Agreement 2011-55-013-K3 Contract.pdf, 2. IDHFS Agreement 2011-55-016-K3 FFP.pdf				
Ver.	Action By		Action	Result
1	Lake County Board		adopted	Pass
1	Financial & Administrative Committee		· · · · ·	Pass
	resc 4/23 Join Illing for t reim 1. IE Ver. 1	12-0513 Version: 1 12-0513 Version: 1 resolution 4/23/2012 Joint resolution authorizing the olllinois Department of Healthcar for the continuation of the State reimbursement amounts of \$775 1. IDHFS Agreement 2011-55-0 Ver. Action By 1 Lake County Board 1 Financial & Administrative	Legislation 12-0513 Version: 1 Name: resolution Status: In control: 4/23/2012 In control: Final action Joint resolution authorizing the execution of fullinois Department of Healthcare and Family for the continuation of the State's Attorney's reimbursement amounts of \$772,226. 1. IDHFS Agreement 2011-55-013-K3 Contraction Ver. Action By In Lake County Board In Lake County Board 1 Financial & Administrative	Legislation Details 12-0513 Version: 1 Name: Joint resolution authorizing the executive of the continuation of the executive of the continuation of the exercises (IDHFS) and the Lake Cound Attorney for the continuation of the Status: resolution Status: Passed 4/23/2012 In control: Law & Judicial Committee Final action: 5/8/2012 Joint resolution authorizing the execution of two Title IV-D Intergovernmental Agreement Illinois Department of Healthcare and Family Services (IDHFS) and the Lake County St for the continuation of the State's Attorney's Child Support Enforcement Program for marreimbursement amounts of \$772,226. 1. IDHFS Agreement 2011-55-013-K3 Contract.pdf, 2. IDHFS Agreement 2011-55-016- Ver. Action By 1 Lake County Board adopted 1 Financial & Administrative recommended for adoption to the consent

approved and referred on to the Financial Pass and Administrative Committee

5/1/2012

1

Law & Judicial Committee